


2M-1-57

Permit No _.l?.62~L .
1ll66

Application No. ···-··.111.QS - .

1. Name Lacomb ..Irrie:atjon..District..--·- 2. Address Lacomb, ..oregon .

3. Source of supply Cra.btree Creek ---····-·································-··-························································· [

Tributary of ~.?.~~~ ~~.~~1~ ~.~~.!:.E .

4. Amount of water ........2l..2..2..£..8:......-. ... 5. Priority date .Jany?O, 2?32...........
6. Use irrigation_of ..1588.9 _acres (_one-f:>rtieth) (l.t ..acre ..ft?.~.tL .

7. Location of point of diversion ._.E];.¼__§':1.L Sec ?.?. ,Twp ~.~ ~.~ , Range ~ ~.~..., W. M.
(Leza! Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range SccUon Legal Subdivision
No. Acres

WUlnmettc Mcrcd!An Actually Irrigated

Description is listed on attached sheets

­ / /- 'Ge ;, - -1S '..,, , .

I
l

5005

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..L~ day of ..{ L..b. ,
1o.5.J- ca.cps<->
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.- 3.2 acres SE¼ SE¼

✓ Section 9,
-- 21. L. acres ~·Tz N':T¼
_. 8. 8 acres N;l¼ s:rf:
/ 4.0 acres NE¼ SE½
~ 4.8 acres Ni'li SEf
.-- 5. 2 acres SW¼ SE}

._. 21. 2 acres SE¼ SE¼
./ Section 16, -

.,,, 10.0 acres Si.vi swt
.,. 22 .8 acres SE4 SW""4

_,., Section 11,
.,,, 21.6 acres Nvl¼ NW.1.
1l.2 acres Mt? st

2.0 acres sw! Si-rl
.... 11.4 acres SE¼ swt
"' 6.1 acres sw¼ SE4'

.,. Section 13,
/ 10.4 acres SE¼ NEI
.,. 0.5 acres SE¼ SHx
' S.0 acres NE¼ SE¼
... h.6 acres sw1. SEi
,, 0. 8 acres SE! SE¼·

, Section 14, -
· 30.2 acres NE¼ NE¼

., Section 23,
180 2 1• acres S¢ NE3
.,,. 7 .S acres SE-4 NE::r

I r38.0 acres NE,r NW,.
• 10.6 acres suf Nvif
- 7.0 acres S7# NV;

· 18.8 acres NEd SWx
· 19. 0 acres Nt:JJ SEi
· 5.0 acres Sldl SE¼
'3.9 acres SE1 SE¾

... Section 24, ·
/ 31.4 acres NE} NE.I

35.2 28.2 acres N'tfa NE4
2 '3, 2.,. 3G.2- acres sw½- NEl

20.7 acres SEi NE{
•1l.6 acres NE! N?
,,, 32. 6 acres Nti{ NW¼
.,, 5 .1 acres S;J¼ !\1W¼
,33.e acres SE{ Nii¼
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11 11 11 •
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11 11

• 5.2 acres S\.·r½ NW{ 11 11 11
11 11 11
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T. _11 S., R. 1 E., W. M.
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T. 11 S., R. l ~., W. M.
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October 23, 1974

lallace Favares
16053 Canibrian Drive
San Leondro, CA 94578

Dear Mr. Favares:

Thank you for your letter requesting water rights information.

As mentioned in my letter of September 10, 1974, the certificate that was
issued to the District evidences the right to the use of wator from Crabtree
Creek for irrigation purposes, Our records show that your to acres was
found to be irrigated, among.other lands, when we made our final proof in­
spection in 196l4; therefore, a quantity of not to exceed 0.03 cubic foot of
wat~•r per second from the Creek could be appropriated to irriate this piece
if the right is still valid.

The right to the use of water from Crabtree Creek for the irrirztion of your
two acres will continue to be valid but all or any portion of it can be lost ~~~~-
through intentional abandonment or throuh nonuse for a period of f1ve 9uc­
cessive years, In other words, if you wish to retain your whole water right,
the water must be used at least once every five years on the enti:r:-e two acres.

A copy of certificate 31398 and a print of a portion of the map msde in cornec­
tion with the final proof survey is available upon request and on receipt of
a copying fee of $1.60. This certificate describes the project found ,irrigated
in 19(4 end does not include any changes in the places of use of water since
our survey. A superseding certifioate showing these changes will be issued to
the District at· a later date.

Very truly yours,

TESscdp

... THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant
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OCT2 J 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

RECENVEO

• •. i,

•·

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT-
• t ;,r •• •;_ , ...

SJATE
ENGDNJEIER

t ·4 +

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. e -SALEM,.OREGON ° 97310 • Phone 378-3739

•.

TOM MCA!
COVcl?NC:!

Oi:IIS L WHEELER
Ste Engineer

• • .. f'.·- -__.' , "'. ... .
Frank D. Mayer .
Pttcrne~ at Law.
F. D. Mayer Off·ice E3ldg.
Lebanon·· OR 9?35,5"1 :"''" :· •~- • •, , ,. , . ..,

.... (~·· 1 ~....

September 10, 1974
'

IFiloNo,14466

.. .,

• • ♦ ..

·•: i.· •;::-: "'.•
' .

I ' "''-

It' ~ ~ •• \

Der Mr. Ma,:er: .. , ·
J •• ., ,,

Certificate ofuater/Right issued to the Lacomb Irri,tion
District ahd.·recorded,at F .... Ja 3.189~,...;vqiLJ!De 23,'State Reco:r;-d

•• )- I \,,. • f ., 't-- l't ,.•\ '\

of Water Right Certificates, c□rffli~ms.,a ":r1,gtit to ·:the use .of
not to· exceed 24 cl:Jbi'c·!.feet'af OJEit'~r..'.'pa).;';sec:O'nd from Crabtree

• • ' • • '· 1 '• ,,...•-- • •' . '
Creek fer.the/irrigation af 1538.9 'acres undera priority date
of Jnnuary·2□,. J.932; The P"'~p!:!rty desi:;ribeci.:l:n th· ·JasyrsR
which cCG_□mpanied your lett.,H of Augus·t ~21,. 1974- io .. 1,L-lurl~d.·.. ....h. ,•._i:, ht .., . l. . • _, _•.,.... .., ,- ·" • . •
in Ti lls T l • ·? {°. 's.if s"+, ·« +

\ • 't J ". _~1• ~ ' •\1 •. ..:· ·- ·.;. ~·.;"' i ~·~ • ·;••.- \·-·.:· ·,. ''~>- 1:,: -
A perfected rater right such asthe previously mentioned" "-"
certificate, remains -valid indef,~nit,ely provided thri C1JAter

• • f • I • • p. •

is used as ·described an th1: certificate. ··•It' is subj ··t to
forfeitureby failure to exercise the right for a period of
five SUCC8!'i,SiVB·,\1ei~rs_: • .·.,.:,. . , .. " .,• . .. . '

I • ' J, &, ,• ';i ,. •"' 0~ '
0 f~ _,• , ~ , 1 , ~ I. . . ) ,:.,. ... . .. ,. ., . . ...

The Sta.ta Engin~e-r''J,as received' app.licatipns1 requesting ap­
pro val.• of,.. ~.t}isnge~,.ih• place pf ·t1s.E,? ..qf 'wst'er frtJni ,Crabtree Creek._
al though transfer Sp@ial 0rdrs. recorded at Pae ' and154
of Volume.14 app!oying-·tf\s·reg~ea.t,!j, qo IJct~':_inc!u,da , .- cli1.m.t'r.
property; ~ ,su·per'?ei:ling:.:~ert:i)':foate3" llfi1'~·..j~ave, 'to tie i· <:iUed tci
the Lacon;io Itri,gF3ti'on. D-i;strict.~qn~i'rinilj_g 1ttie e~tent ! 'J whh:h · the
oater has ben applied,beneficially. _This ufl±be dnne after
receiving' prbof~; s,~ttsfac1tory ,to., tt:,'e ~,State: En,gti;i13er, of complete
application:!Jf Wflt:r11 -.to -.a banefi.c~a:i_ .U~?- .O,Jl tlJe· lan•' · to tilhich
the uaters uere transfered, andattbe,'time certificates are •
issued confimiil'l'g",'th'e•.-fransfers withtrn,. ~he',D-fs'trict.

-- f if ~ oe;-l.• • f ' ,1 ,-• ! ,t • ,.• • 'f .,. ~ .,-, \I,.. ?;.• f , 1 T •
• .r ... 'r .,';.... ,: ~ ••, ->-..,;,,_. ;p4:,

·' ., . . V -,..ru -·: .. · :z.· ·,·, ·.
. '"' ,:

TES:jbg
,.'.

'·'



'50IL AND WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION
217 AGRICULTUnE BULIG
SALM. OREGON 97310

PH. 370.3010

MEMO TO: State Engineers Office

We believe this is taken care of
in your department!

Thank you.

Bud Svalberg
Director



September 10, 1974 14466

Frank D. Mayer
Attorney at Law
F. D. Mayer DFPLce Bldg.
Lebanon, 0R 97355

Dear Mr. Mayer:

Certificate of later Right issued to the Lacomb Irrigation
District and recorded et Page 31898, Volume 23, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, confirms a right ta the use of
not ta exceed 24Acubic feet of water per second from Crabtree
Creek for the irrigation of 1588.9 acres under a priority date
of January 20, 1932. The property described in the enclosures
which accompanied your letter of August 21, 1974 is included
in this right.

A perfected water right such as the previously mentioned
certificate, remains valid indefinitely provided the water
is used as described on the certificate. It is subject ta
forfeiture by failure to exercise the right for a period of
five successive years.

The State Engineer has received applications requesting ap­
proval f changes in place of use of water from Crabtree Creek.
Although transfer Special Orders recorded at Pages 132 and 154
of Volume l approving the requests do not include your client's
property, a superseding certificate will have to be issued to
the Lacomb Irrigation District confirming the extent to which the
water has been applied beneficially. This will be done after
receiving proof, satisfactory to the State Engineer, of complete
application of uater to a beneficial use on the lands to uhich
the waters were transfered, and at the time certificates are
issued confixming the transfers within the District.

Very truly yours,

THDOMAS E. SHDOK
Assistant

TES:Jbg



FRANK D. MAYER
ATTORNEY AT LAW

F. D. MAYER OFFICE BUILDING

LEBANON, OREGON 97355

TELEPHONE 258- 5081

August 21, 1974

Department of Agriculture
Soil and Water Conservation

Commission
Agriculture Building
Salem OR

RE&EivE»
AUG2 3 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is a photostatic copy of
a conveyance of a parcel of property which I am
informed is entitled -to some water rights which
are not mentioned in the deed, and the granters
are now both deceased. The grantee has asked
me to obtain a certificate of the water rights
for her. Will you kindly do so at your earliest
convenience.

FDM:bb
Enclosure



C: 6.'L VOL
+es4{

l PAGE { ! ·±

WARRANTY DEED

RECEIVE»
AUG2 31974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

FENN IE COOPER and ARLETHA M. COOPER, husband and wife , hereinafter called granto,

convey to DONNA D. TAVARES

all that real property situated in Linn County, State of Oregon, described as:

-.

Beginning at a point which bears South 0°031

East 641.7 ft. from the Southeast corner of the
Berry James DLC #40 in Township 11 South,· Range
1 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North
89°57' East 184. 6 feet to a 3/411 pipe; thence
South 0°031 East 472 feet, more or less, to the
North line of the Bert Harrison property; thence
West along the North line of said Harrison prop­
erty 184.6 feet; thence North 0°03' West 472
feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

The grantees, however, reserve unto themselves
and to the survivor of them the right to the
possession, use, rents and profits of said
premises for the remainder of their lives and
of the survivor of them.

The true and actual consideration for this con­
veyance is love and affection .

..
antl covl:!nanl that v:rnntor is the owner of the above described property :free of all encumbrances except
the Life estate aoove reserved

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who ma? lawfully claim the same, except as shown
above.

,
Dated this 1 • I clay of

State of Oregon l
J ss.County of Linn

, 19 70

, 19 70 , personally appeared
husband and wife,

FENNI.E COOPER and ARLETHA M. COOPER,

the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act. Before me:
,

I ,/..
,._]. ,..r: I /3, t:!

(Notarial Seal) ! .I Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission expires . ,- I
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August 9, 1966

Federal Land Bank Associati:m :>f Corvallis
P. 0,. B:>x 228
535 South 72urth Strcot
Corvallio, Oree;::m 97330

ATTE:rrrm: Charles L. Jensen, lianager

rear ;.iir:

This will aclmowled[;e receipt :,f y:>Ur letter dated August 5,
1966D and lc6al description requesting water rie;ht Worrnntion appur­
tenant t:> the land dcscr:ibed by the legal description.

lt appoaro that the bulk :,f the land doscribed by the legal descrlption
is c:>vcred by ri hts in the name :,£ Lac::>nb Irriga.ti:,n District. The Lnc:,mb
Irrigati:>n District's filings are c:>vered by permit N:>. 19629, and certificate
31898 has been issued in evidence :,f this completed right with pri:>r:i.ty dates
:,f January 20, 1932, and ~ecember 22, 19J8•.

The ce:tificate :,f water right all:med 2.5. 2 acres in tho SU:} S\TJ and
25. acres in the 'Jil'1 SE!, Secti:m 21, T. 11 s., R. l E., w. M. I believo
the district is presently prop:>sing t::i transfer s::ime of this t~ other areas
within their district and havo :>btained signed statements of p<:mniss1on.
'rhe transfer ar,plicati:m ia n::it yet c::implete and the t,ransfer mny be f'rcm
lands just north 3:' those yu inquire about,

g Ian enclosing a prtion 2f the final pr3. survey map for tho Lncomb
Irrica·ti:m 'Jistrict u!lic!1 s1:>ws the area that y:m w:>uld be interested in.

very truly 2urs,

CHRIS L. ·:·u::r:LZR
State ::ngineer

37
"yrn V. Bish
Assistant

MVB:sfr
Enclosure

)



pri1 50, 1965

Mr. Glenn R. Harrison
Lacomb
Oregon

er Mr. Harrison:

Your application to transfer the place of use of
certain lands within the Lacomb Irrlge.tion District has
been filed nnd numbered Ii-157.

Apparently, the neu place of use is listed in item 5
of the application and thia apace st·ould be used to show the
portion of the ri&,.t being tmnsferred. Iten 1~ should sholl
the place to which the irrisntion is being transferred.

You have submtted infor.na.tion indicating your
intention to transfer oertuin lands from Sections 29 and 30,
but the cap accompanying tho appliction should be a little
more specific ns to which lands.

I an enclosing a treeing of a portion of the mp of
the irrigated lands of the Lacomb Irriga.tio!l District ao you
can indicate on it the area that th two 15 Bora rights are to
be removed from. I am also returning you,r a·:pplica:tion ao you
ri'.BY sbow the correct information under item 5 and complete
itea l3

Our receipt No. 4703 covering the .ll5 fee submitted
is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

CiI3 L • .wlESL!SR
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJoh

enclosures

14466
17705
r. £-157



February 3, 1965

Lacomb Irrigation District
c/ Emil Hoerauf
Route 3, Box 224
Scio, Oregon

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the proof of appr:>priation 'Jf water under
Permit No. 19629 in the name :>f Lac:nnb Irrigation District.
The proof of appropriation should be dated and signed near the
bottom of the form in the space provided, if the proof ls ac­
ceptable.

The proof should be returned to this office along with the
necessary 1.00 certificate recording fee. Upon receipt of the
signed proof and the $1.00 certificate recording fee, ue will
proceed touards issuance of the rater right certificate.

Enclosed is an extra copy of the description of the irrigated
land and two prints of the final proof survey. You may retain
both of the prints and the extra copy of the description of the
irrigated land for your records.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
c. O. Bartels
Assistant

COB: caw

Enclosures

•



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM to

Decerber l3, 1962

Mr. llayne Downing
Ghairan of laco.l:lb Irr. Dist.
Lacomb, Oregon

244,66
rre 17705

Fe No.".-

Gentlemen:

Thia will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water bas beeri made under
permit No. 19629.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and oertit'icate
issued covering the actual use of water as found 'by the engl.neer.
In case of irrigation, any lands ,desoribe.d in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

Cco
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128

klr



RGER H. REID
ATTORNEY AT LAW

20s 1 ST NAT'L SANK SUILOINC3

ABANY, REGN

P+NE WABASH 6.120I

December l0, 1962

Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem lO, Oregon

Re: Lacomb Irrigation District

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed is Form C, Notice of Complete Application
of Water to a Beneficial Use, which was signed this date by
Mr. Wayne Downing, Chairman of Lacomb Irrigation District.

If there is any thing else that is needed, please
feel free to call upon us.

--­ins re
I

RHR/jb
Enclosure
CC: Lacomb Irrigation District

='====3



love.ber 29, 1962

Mr. Roger H. Reid
Attor-.aey at Lrm
205 First Nati:mal Banlc Building
Albany, Oregon

Dear Si!-:

All that is required at the present t:lme in connection
uith Penni·l:. number 19629 of the Lacomb L-rrigation District
is that the ntice of extent of use of water by October l,
1962, be filed.

We uill make the usual final proof su.i:-vey next summer
after uhich proof will be prepared.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WIIEELEa
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:jp

14466
17705

.. - . ...



R3GER H. REID
ATTCRNEY AT LAW

205 1sT NAT'L BANK BUILDING

ALBANY, OREGON

PHONE WABAH 6.120I

November 26, 1962

Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant
516 Public Service Building
Water Resources Department
Salem l0, Oregon

Re: 17705
144466

Dear Mr. Jones:

This office has been retained by Lacomb
Irrigation District to assist it in obtaining a permanent
irrigation permit.

Would you please send to me information
and any forms necessary for the obtaining of this
permanent irrigation permit.

Any other suggestions that you may give
would certainly be appreciated.

yours,

RHR/jb



N-ovC!Ilber 9, 1962

Lacob Trrigatisr Disric
LacJ:nb
Oregon

Gentlcr:er..:

uasua., Go 2r r€G.cs cnclocc? are ors D an] C £r
your use is, rcpozin c.plei. under pe:zitrr 12€29.

Very truly y:>m'S,

CHRW L. :1f.::'L::R
Statc Ing:necr

By
Trevor Jones., Assistant

TJ:jp
Enc. (2)

V

n'

17705
lc466



October 19, 1960

Lacomb Irri{g:l.tion District
Lacomb,
Oregon

Gentlemena

This acknowledges receipt of your application for
an extension of time for the completion of .construction and
complete application of \"rater under Permit No. 19629.

The application indicates that reasonable diligence
has been shom in the prosecution of rrork under this project,
and the time limits are being extended to October 1, 1s,>2 •

g;
{+ tj. /tu4
LEWIS A • STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 122
Enclosure - receipt No. 27362 for 02

14466
17705

•



App. Nos. 14466
17705

MEMORANDUM

Mr. Rettinger, Lacomb Irrigation District, was in the

office the latter part of September, 1960, and stated the District would

submit application for extension of time the first part of October.

James • Carver
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Deceber 23, 1959

•

Lacomb Irrigation District
Lacomb, Oregon

Attention l!r. W'aldon c. McCl.oud

Gentlemen:

This acknowledges recei:r;:,t of your application for
an extension of time for the completion of construction and
complete application of water under Permit N. 19629.

The application indicates that reasonable diligence
has been shown in the prosecution of rrork under this project,
and the time lir.iits are being extended to October 1, 11x) •

Form 122

Enclosure - receipt No. 23338

1Ll66
17705



October 28, 1959

Mr. Waldon C. YcCloud, 'Chairman
Board of Directors
Lacomb Irrigation District
Lacomb, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This mill acknowledge an incomplete application for exten­
sion of time limits under Permit No. 19629 and your check in the
amount o£ $2.

Since the information ente:-ed on the application does not
indicate what progress., 1f any, has been made toward completion
of he project during the period of the last extension (October
1, 1957 to October 1, 1959) the application is being returned to
you for additional. detailed information. The check is also re­
turned haremth for your conveni'ence in resubmiing it uith a
completed application. So that you .rl.11 not.have to make exten­
sive erasures on the first form, an additional blank is enclosed.

Furt,h.er ac;tion on· this file will be withheld for 30 rlay~
from the date of this letter.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLE¥
State Ehgineer

By
James • Carver, Jr., As·sfatant

J\10:'tics

Enc:2

1ll,66
17705



November 8., 1957

Mrs. C.R. Mills
Lacanb., Oregon

Dear Ura. ?fills 1

Pursuant to your telephone rquest o£ this data,
enclosed is a copy of' ~- Wheeler•s lett9'l' to you of October 30.

V8rJ' truly yours0

eh
enclosure

1.4466
17705



October 30, 1957

rs. G. R. IL71s
Laconb, Oregon

Dear Urs. lli.llsa

'71th reference to aur discussion this norming, I do
not see anything wrong itch the petition for inelusion o£ tho
lands m:t.hin en irrigation diatri.ct uhich you shm1ed me.

Very truly yours,

!HIIS A. STAln.EY
State Engineer

By
Chris L. Lb.eel.er, Assistant

1)l,66
17705



Oct.obar 23., 19S7

lfrs. C. R. llil.13
1acom, Orogon

Dear lira. Ui.11s a

1n rasponae to your telephone request, t,his is io
advise yoa that the Lacomb Ir!-igation DistI.o:1.ct has fi.l.ed an
application for an extoosion of time in much to make complete
application of' Tiater under the terms of their pe:nnit No. 19629,
to October 1., 1959.

If you desire to subnit a protest against the
granting of chis extension, you should do so rrlthin two ueaks
from the date. of this letter.

Very truly yours,

LJ!Jf.[S A. STAN:lli"Y
Stato Eginear

By '
Chris L, hel.or, Assistant

CIT:eh

"'466
17705



October 23, 1957

Lacomb Irrigation District
P. o. Box 44
La.comb, Oregon

Attention Vr, A. A. Ayers, Secretary-Treasurer

Ga\tlemeru

This mll a.ckncrnledge 1~ecaipt of your· letter of
October 18 tt-oilBl!Iitting an application for an ex-oonsion of
time in hich to make complete application of water under
pemit ilo. 19629 and clleck in the amount of' 02» for -ah:1!.ch
our receipt No. 13660 is enclosed..

You rill be -adv.i.sed later of the action taken on
your application.

In checking through the file I note that your
application does not indicate that the:re baa been any progress
since the last application for extension of time was filsd two
yaars ago. The application ahruld inclicate 'uhether ar not the
district h8S been pi"'Osecu.ting the--lr project with due diligonco
and shcm ho mork that mis been accomplished sine.El the last
extension,

Very truly yours,

· LEJTIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Dy7
Chris L heeler, Assistant

CIT:eh
enclosure

1ll,66
17705



I
I

17/05
14466

January 12, 1956

,:.a.comb Irri,:ation DistM.c'i;
Ia.ob, Gron

Gentl<men.:

This acknowledges receipt of your application for
an extension of time for complete application of water under
Permit No. 19629.

The application indicates that reasonable diligence
has been shown in the prosecution of work under this project,
and the time limit is being extended to October l, 19 57.

Very truly yours,

4h.t
LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 121
0

0



LACOMB IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LACO:MB,OREGON

'l,-s6
(_,/



14446$
17705

lover l, 1952

.J...acomb Irrigation District
• -Lacomb
-Oregon

Gentle:sen:
This will aolrnowledge receipt of your notice to the

effect that complete application of wate·r has been made under
Permit .lo. 19629.

Pursuant to your notice and in line .-1ith the general
practice of this office, a survey vlill be made at a later date
for the purpose of c'.:1ecking the acreage actually irrigated.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the lands 11hich the survey shows to have been irri­
Bated, and any lands described in the permit that have not been
irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the pernitihich you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form 128



i.overber 6, 2952

ir. s. , yore, Secretary
Lacoob Irrieation Diotrict
Lacob, Oregon

1'urammt to :;our ;""c9.:ost in your letter of October 28,19S2,
pncJ.oGett are tuo £oms B ond G £or our convon1once in 1-er,ortin5
coDplation of construction an::l c~n,1ote .ipplication of uator untie!' thG
terr.s of your permit no. 19629, File i!o•s. 17705 o..n..d 11'466.

Very truly 7ours,

CHAS. t:. ST .ICKLnl
State incineer

y
.";.hris L. 11eelor, Ass:lstant

CLU:rilb

,r -
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Jamuary 31, 1951

1l66
17705

Lacomb Irrigation Dist.
La.comb
Oregon

Oentlement

Hereith you will find Applications No. 14466 & 17705,
Perm.it No. 19629, together Trith blueprint.



Jr. A, A. Ayers, Secretary
Iacob Irrigation District
Iaco:m, Oreeon

Dear Ur. Jryers:

Thismil aclmcr.iledec receipt of your lotter datGd the
.4th inot., am I \7o1lltl oppreciote the opportunity to discu.ss tith
your Joard of Directoro details rolatjJ}s 'to yeur opplioation fo~
a permit.

I an sugcesing Friday, Decorber 22, co tho tentative
date for said conference.

Vocy truJ.y yours,

CHAS. E. STIUCKLIN
State :CUginoer

lhl.66
17705



November 29, 1950

Mr. A. A. Ayers, Secretary-Treasurer
Lacomb Irrigation District
Lacomb, Oregon

Dear Mr. Ayers:

I regret very much not being able to see you when you were
in the office this afternoon for the reason that I was out of the
office attending a meeting of the State Soil Conservation Committee,
of which I am a member.

Hr. Humphrey informs me that you were somewhat concerned
about the logs and debris deposited in your canal by the Hammond
Lumber Company. It is suggested that you take this matter up
with the company and if you do not receive any satisfaction, that
you confer with your 2le;al advisor as to the appropriate action to
be taken.

It is suggested that your district complete its application
at as early a date as possible for there is always a possibility
of some change in the law which might affect the issuance of a
permit to your district. Therefore, it is my opinion that it is
quite urgent that you complete your application so that a pernit
can be issued.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

CES:VC



loloy Thcss
Attorneys at LaLenon, Gregan

B:v.. A. ,,. Ayerot> Becretwc-y...'.i't"~nsm'ol" f)~· th(J Lt:.ccml> I~•ria:iti!cn
B:.tetrl!ot bc1s handed to oo your lettor <.!!l"ted ·tho 2nd ±0~:t. ll tihoe1e yau cn.J:I
a:ttmlt1on to the requireaonto tint tho diot!:'ict cuat ot.trn' S(l!JJ8 dooumontaey
ovidenllo Q.O brtue c~cd T11tb Ot-acon I.ows r-elntive te tho a;-J;ro,ria't,1on
of vrate~s ~it!J.iu tho dtotrict's bcr.mdo.r1o~ in connection nitb ito ~.;licQ­
tim for en oosemant crot;1oillg O & C l.:nda.

Ploaeie bo o.dtriood tb.ot tbe Laoomb XPt"i~tion Oi:.\tE'iQt bes tm,
.:o.p!)licationa o file uitll tho Stc.te &gln.Jef' fer :i:-p•op!"i.:,ticn of m.taro
for irrien_ticn of loido uithio theiP t!iatri-:rt. ~o of tl!oro ~-.'llO filed on
Jany 0, 2932 £or tho q!7'1"0Prilfticn of 62i' 01..ibic: i'cct r-~r -:..eoond of
rn;to~ of Grcbt~ee fl'o1•1t of &.int~ River for t.bo irrtc,a.t·i.on of :n nL'o1~ not
to exceed 5003 acros,

l'ho ot!loi- a.:_.,plicatien w~e fUed in tt~ i:t~to !nafu ,or's ofi'ico
«l Deeombor 221 1938 e:.~~ l~o r.•, propri:1ticn of nt,...ro of ~"-rt~r C.t'ook o.nd
wm...,u:.-:oo titreacw flc.~~tt throuwi tilie I.Qt,~b lwi,r,:",,itf..0?1 Okatciet, o.e.o:·::i.ao
return and overflow tors i'rcn tho district's ssto, an! tor £inding
its "fflJ.:y into tho c:iin caonl bot.-;Jen tho 1a~4~a \n t~;a 1£~ c::l> ~:l'at1au 25,
Towship ll aoath,~o l or:\:,t, o. i,. t> .od t.h::: o...::,t bc~cy of tbe diBtt'ict.
t» t.h.v C.CQl.l:lt of ~5 oocc~cl.foot.

Leo s,pliaicns uro in od sanding ad aro bolng ield up
by tbio offico pon~ coi'~lu fisl-d inveetie .tt,..'llLJ to detfJr.r.ino the
qU!Ultity of{:: .~r ,;.va.il..:.hlo d:iring a le: ......t~l" no-.:. H°i;ilo ti.e dclr-.;.y in
tbo i..>ouanco ef the • ,mit:, tnlY • eem 0000\'JOO.t 1rragu:t r1 1t 1a 01.i~ e:wor­
ionco tb.?.t in tho do,-al~tnt, of ii.""rii;:ltien i t>i)j..,,,oti.; U<..o puo ot'~it :I.n­
o~ nifm:tn U-..o we~trlirrilwJ:tfon Diotri:ct- tlrc:.t ft i1J c-o:Z!Dn pr:.,o1.ico to
m.t?alold too i,;,suooce ef a I- ~•r:ut urt.il mot-o def .i:iit,•., :Ln.r-orc'l.tion io obtai.noil
a.a in thio c.100..,

2::l1el:osed horo:.1itb ~r~ cert¼f.i~d CQ!,ius ar tiwi "'pp,11..: ,ttono
11!fmtioned: borom..

I

"li.&.S. -• SlR:CKLili
Stt;te E.'lgin11ar



Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

WILLIAM R. THOMAS

MORLEY & THOMAS
ATTORNEYSAT LAW

LEBANON. OREGON

May 2, 199

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

This office has been requested by the Lacomb Irrigation District,
to assist said district in acquiring an easement from the O & C Land
Office. This easement is for the purpose of permitting a portion of
the Lacomb Irrigation District ditch to run across certain O & C lands.
In order to do his, we must accompany our application for easement
with evidence of our right to divert water. I quote from the regulation, (A)

Evidence which must accompany application " (B) "Evidence
of water right, if the project involves a stonae, diversion, or convey­
ance of water. Control and jurisdiction over the appropriation of water
is vested in the State authorities. The applicant , therefore, must
file evidence, obtain from the proper state official, that he has the
right to appropriate the water to be stored, diverted or conveyed.'

We would appreciate a letter under the seal of your office or some
other document, showing that the district has made application for water
and that it has a temporary rir,ht to appropriate water, develop its system,
subject, of course, to proving up on the claim at the right time. In
all probability, our office knows the type of evidence we want better
than we. We would appreciate your responding to this request at the
earliest possible dates.

Very truly yours,

MOR~THOMAS

ht%,

M/is



Deceror 20, 19l8

Lacomb Irrigation District
Lacomb, Orogon

Attention: Hr. A. A. Ayers
Secretary-Treasurer

Dear lr. Ayers:

Thia will a.clmoul.edge receipt of and thank you for your
lottor rccoivod in this office December 201 transmitting data
relative to your main carol and the flumei:i. This has been
filed m.th other matter parbaiminc to your applioat:tcnf,1.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLII
State· ll;ngtneer

Dy
Ed· K. H\li.tilray, Assistant

ERH:vo



ApplicatiQns 1.4466
1?705

December 17, 198

flEliORANDUM

i'Jr. Strick.lti..n instructs that when permit is
finally issued, Appllcat±ons No. 11+466 and No. 1?705
should :.ie comb.i.ned, and on~ permit issued to cover
both, and that ia to issuance oi' permit po attempt
be made to specify certain qu....ntity o.f warer from
each of the sources described iu Application .-lo. 17'70_5.

The duty o..f \luter to be ullo,wed in the La comb;,
iriation disriet psrit is to be determined leter.

mw

,



•

'fille assignment
Lacomb Lrn-t'gat~on Bi
Reet0~as 0f the State' ·
has been prui:d. ,

IW



Application No. L,4,66
October 19, 198

MEMORANDUM

Mr. Donald R. Short, Registered Land Surveyor, Albany,
Oregon as in the office this date and stated that he has been
hired by the Lacomb Irrigation District to prepare the map to
accompany Application No. J.4466.

Mr. Short says that because of the large area of land
to be surveyed, he will not have the map ready to submit until
about November 30, 198.

dh

November 29, 19l18

Ur. Short called at the office aeain this date and stated
that he does not yet have the map quite finished will submit it
by December l5th.

vc



Laconb Irrigation District
Lacob, Oregon

Attention: Mr. A. A. Ayers

Gentle:nen:

This will· acknowledge re.c_ei-B>t of your letter of October 5
relative to the preparation of a map to accompany yo:ur Applicati0n
No. 14466. -

The required map must be drawn on tracing cloth or tracing
paper showing all of the iaportant itens of the proposed cpropria­
tion, including the location of the required reference onuent by
a distance and bearing tie to a recognized Government survey corner.

The nap should show the location of the Crabtree Fork in
the vicinity of your project, the point of diversion, the main ditches,
and the number of acres to be irr.agated in each 40-ae]\'e tra.et, as
explained on Page 6 and as illustrat,ed en Pege 9 of t-b:e RuleJl and
Regulations of the State Engin_ee_r, a eqpy of whi5,:_h is encJ;os,ed lrelle­
with.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E• S'l'RtJ;Cicr:.llq
State Engineer

By
EdK. Hu:aphrey, Assistent

filfili:-.dh
Enc.





'

October 2, 198

14466

La.Comb I~t"igation District
Lacomb, 0ego
Gentl!;:.ilJii:

OUr .records show that u. c. Pyl.e on Janu,ary 20.,
19.32, filed in tbis office an applica:t.ion fol" a permi·t; to protect
the wa.tet" rie;hts pending ·l;h9 organizo.tion of an irriga.tion district.

• Action upon this applic:ition vr.:1s suspended until October 1, 1948.·
. . .

It ll0\7 appears that your district should complete
this applic!l.tiou so tho permit cun be issued, thereby pl"Oteoting.
the right -CQ th© uaa of ·t;h,e wat,er wll:loh yo"Q. have been diverting
and oxpsct to uso in the irrigation of tho lands o! your district.

Please give this your immediate attention.

Yours vecy truly,

CHAS. E. STRICICLIN
· State Engineor

CES:gk



Novecber 20, 1957.

Lacomb Irrigation District,
Lacomb, Oregon.

Attention: Mr. A. A. Ayers.

GentJ.emen:

In compliance with the request contained in your
letter of October 29, action is being suspended on Applica­
tion No. 14466, in the nt11'.l\o 3f H. G. Pile, for a period of
one year.

Very truly youra,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant.





-------

------------



Ootober 29, 1937

llr. H. O. Pyle
Lacomb, Oregon

Dear Sirs

Relative to your Application No. 14466 for
a permit to appropriate ater fron Crabtree Fork of

the Sentia River, will you kindly advise us as to the

present status of this proposed appropriation. ·

It you he.vo decided not to complete the appli­
cation, will you plenee uuthorise this office to cancel
the same so that our records nay be brought up to date.

Yours very truly, ·

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Ey
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKHAn



..
14466

,.

Septaber 2, 197.
..

r .

Mr. B. <r. Pyle,
Le:comb, · Oregori;

Der Sir: .

,+
J.

CHAS. E, STRICKLIN,
State Engineor.

.... . .. . . ·. . .,. . . "
• · . This in regard toApplicationAo. 14466, filed

. in your_name January 20, 19i2 for permit to appropriate
·62.5 second-feet of water from the C1Aabtree Fork of •t.1--ia
Senti.am River, . . ~ . ,, ' .. ' . .. .~ ' ..• , . .. . ... ...

· ,.Will.you kindly. advise ap ·to r1hen the -~p'riili .
bs miled to this office shoving the diversionpoint of yor

, . . proposed canal, the courae.· of tbs canal, the. loce.Uon of ·:
the lend. to• be irrigated, end other data necessary to .
properly describe your propossd appropriation, and anything
else x=eie:tive to' the presen sttus of the applicat..ion.

. . ·. ·· r.t you .ha.va d~ci<;led not, to oomplo=ce the applj,cation
'will you· plee.oo authori~e we office to. cancel tho szme,

,.. • • ~ ' f

.
Very ·t.T!lly yours;

' • ~, I "_' ,- •

\
. ,

By
Ed Ki,Hu111plwey, Aestefttmt.,.

...
.,.
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February 1l, 1936.

,...

!h- •. H. C. Pyle1
· La·co:!b, ·Oregon-.

Tis is in reply to your letter. ef Februiwy 5th in which you
state thnt ou have your organization ~ working orde.r and that you
find that yo~ ?1ili wish a perma.t for about 2;000. acres \11th 21:J seco:n~t­
f'eet of ater,

• y •

. Beforo a water right permit can be issued it illbe necessary
., .- thnt you, SUQmi"t. a map prepared on tracing ·CJ;.oth1 sho~ing the· loeatian

of the proposed diversion point, -~he 1-ocation of. the in ditchos nd
the location as near as oa:n be detennihed of the lads hich it is
proposes to irrigate, If the necessary surveys have been completed

- oo that o. :nap aan be prepared and the abov0 informatton con be added.
to the, application, I will be glad to return the appi:icat!on to you
for ooopl0tion, endorsed eo that in order to retain its prio?Jity 1-t
llllily be .i-oturned within. ruzy reusonnbla t;ioe limit.

"'I, • co .,..
, ~ .

. . - ~' .
As you ?f course knou, -~he 'application still stands in Y,our

name on the reco~<Ja:. po doubt it- GhQU+d bo assigned to .tho Lacomb
Irrigation Diatrict, and in order that this may be dono it will ·be
necessary for you to subit in assignnent oi the aplication to the
diatric't for recording in the f.1isce1Dlrieo-us Hecoroe · o.r the State
Engineer.• I rua· encloGing a forw whfcli may b-c urred for this p"t1rpose,
the .feo i'o:r i·ecording of v.lhi:c_h is. &1.00. · · .

· The fees reuired for the use ofiator for 2,000 acres are
as f,ollovs:

- .
'Total

Such fees, however, need! net- be p_aid until tnae application has been co-­
pleted so that a perit can be issued

· 100 acros at l5 cents
900 acres at 5 centa

llUO acres at l cent

r.



· February ll, 1956.

I aD,l gled· to- learn thtt.t the orgnni3ation of the district
bas been co.:ii)le~d, ruid I shall be glad to iive you any ast;istance
I ay in completing tbe applica-tion.

Very,tru.iy yours,

CHAS, E. STRICLI,
State Engineor.

VSB:LH

. .
..

Dy
V.S. Bovelle, Assistant.

..



I



November 7,. 1955.

•

'
Mr, alter I. Larson
Liml County Engineer
Al_bany, Oregon

near tJr. Larson t RE: A~licati<:>n No. 14466 - H. c. Pile

inst.
Thia ·",pi acknowledge ,re,ceipt of your letter of the 6th

. ·\ . ~ ...- .

J;t is ray understandin$ that the ir:dge.t:Lom. dis:triat to -wlrl.ch
you refep includes the· lands nhioh' arecovered by the above application
in thename of H•.0. Pyle, ~stee for a-group of Lacomb farmers, £'or
permlt to appropriate the waters C)f-Crabtree 0reek, a tributary of the
South Fo.rk of Santiam. River. This application is being h_eld in this
office pending the applicants furnishill g a detailed descriptton .of the
lands to be irrigated. · ... ~

Thia applics.tion is for the appropriation of 62.5 seoana-
. · feet ot weter for the· irrigetion of. s,oqo ncreo or land, S,e~tien 47-502

Oregon Ceae 1950 re~ds as follows: ' .
IE for agricultarel purposes, it shell give the
legal subdivisions of tho land and the acreage

• to be irrigated, as near as may be."

'l'h.e Rules and Regu!ations er the State Engineer require that
e. pe?mit -shall show the acrtiage to be irrigated in eaeh smailest -legal
subdivision. A legal subdivision is a: 40-acre tract, a lot, or blook,
OP in case the lands have been platted, the amillest subdivision of'
this. plat would be the smallest legal subdivision. ·.. . .._.. ., .

Our courts have held e- water ta appu.'ftelient to a
smallest legal subdivision, tbs can be used o ·t of
that. b · · · ~ sion. For enmplec, 40 aeilee '' · · , - ion,
an water nght, used on a
4J· However, tf a res 0£ l!
sli eaqh ot' :two , at1d o 1

mat must set out iy acreage . « .yd
in e forUee, or , l:egeil, eu.~vf:e, .
tb gan only be use the stated

: , · · · ivisions. i a man owns
• eectio l'SDge and a9_a •- acre .

e~BF.¢ end right 1n the·
- of this a the B$it

he could us ter r1ght on
in spective 40-



alter • Larson, County Engineer, Linn County, Albony, Oregon.

'·

-It ie ~ested the.:t, in you!" .applicati~ under the par~raph
s headed "Remarks" that you set forth a statement to the effect that

. miile the application asks ·for water fop the ir~igc..ticn ot certain
acreage n~ certain forty-acre tracts, it 1s the intention not to_
irrigate hi any one yea:r acreage in excess of tll&t set out but it6 1s
the intentionto apply this rm.ter · to any of t.lle. lands wi:tl:µ.n, the
sinaU.le~t legal subdj.visions as ·abeve· Si3t fol'-t.h;_ ox: so'll1e such longuag·e,
:1.n order to show the intent.· ··· ·

After tnti district h~s beEm organized, Mr. Pyle should then
assign his ·a~plication. to the 'dist;rlct.•· .

If there is any additionalinformation you desire, please
advise.

..

CESarjw.

.. ,,.. . ',•

+« Very truly yours,
r

S ­

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer.

_,.

\

• l ••



WALTER W. LARSEN
LINN COUNTY ENGINEER

ALBANY. OREGON
PHONE 279.R

Nov. 5, 1935

=I__._.:,....:....

.- 1.7-;1778°­
pr;;:i I.~- . ,__ ... • ..,·

it!Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin
State Engineer,
Salem, ore.

Dear Sir:

The Lacomb community is organizing an irrigation

district and will ···ant to approuriate water from Crabtree

Creek in aoout 30 days. Some of the people within the

district haved indicated a certain acreage which they wish

to irrigate but at the same time would like to be able to

shift the positin of this acreage from one place to another

wit.in tneir farm. Is it necessary to indicate the exact

location of the lands to be irrigated within the irrigation

district? Who makes the application for the water for the

district? And is it permissable to shift the location to the

irrigated area within tne farms of the district?

A meeting is called for Thursday, Nov 7, and I would

like to receive a reply from you regarding these questions

before that date, if possible.

Thanking you for this information, I am,



October 81 1955

14466

,.

..

Mr. H. · O. Pyle­
Lacomb, Oregon

Dear Siri._ _,

. .Th:i,e is .in repzy to your --letter 0£ October 51
statil!,g. that. you in.·e llWkintt e:· n:cy sattefactocy progress in tbe .
organization ·or_ your ~rrigction dintrict and that-you w.~e nor, ·
,prepared. to p~ · the requi~ed re·e in oonnec.tion. ufi;,h ·ycur app)4c&.-- .
tion ·tc,Jt. pernit·t(? eppror,,riR.te tmtor.
• ~ ~ ... l: • • • ' ,,., -

. · . ·.... · I· epn a+e.d . to lo'ari:i ~hat ,StYbis.f'~1tecy- P!O,fµ'eBS Jl.i;:J
l)eing ma.de ·sn(i hopre ·that the organi5ntiGn v,illl. be ce>r~p1et.ad to
you·~ a~tiaf~e.ctiQti. When tJie d:tRtriot ia fully 'or:ganilz_ed ~Qd ·a

1 board of ·atpgc'.t()ra ~a· been. .elected you nl;l -pJ:oha.bl;r. wi;,h to
assign your, !ii>pllcation to.it, ~d \7h.e~e~ ·thet.·Ume anilvee
:r uill be· glad tc .f'umish y¢u tdth o. -form far -the.t purp,ose.·.

. .
As.you, of course,_ knoll, the sp:pllc1;t-ion is not

entirely complete to date and cannot be oorapleted until it is
know exactly v::ruit ll-}.nds nre to b~ irrigH.ted. Until -the lands
to be irrigated hl.].ve been deeigr.eted it .is im_?Oss!ble to cor:ipute

·the necessary recording fee, and l ~ould~est1_therafor~,
the.t as a~on as the"\londs to be irrigated ni&e b'0Em decided upon
thcrt; you e~tm,ld ,prep.tp"e o Hst rmd submit ilt to ,tbiG •office ao ·
tl'•.at tl1e a_ppliqs.tion a.vbe 9omplete4 and the required fees con­
puted. : ·

·,'•IF is office cn be of any assistance in preparing
a list of tho lands to be ±!'Plga;ted w.e will · b'ei g.fa.;fl h> hav.a ;y;ou ·
call at en tine convenient to you. .. ~ . ... ~

1

VBB EL,
. 1

' ., . Ver'} 17.rvl~ y<:>\U!S

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer
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Jµne· 28, 1935.

,.

ur. H. C. Pyle,
Lacomb,
Oregon.

:JJ.'his will a~owledge receipt·of your letter of

June 27th relative to the interest of the people in the

organi~tion· _of your distriot. Iv am very _pleaaed with your

·progress end appreciate your keepµig us advised,

Very truly yours,
I

...,.

CHAS. E. STICKLIN, ..
State Engineer, Secretary

,.
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144.GS

±:, E. C. Ple
kecob, Orccn

Denr Sir:

'lour l.pplicction No~ 14466 ha.a been bro1..1ght. tQ my
e.!iwntioa t•nd I aote ·ch.... ~ .'.1o•ii::ing has been reeeiveL.'i from you
since :,,our lctt,01• of f5ey f3, in ,;;Lich you statcd tit you would
Tu'l'i'te me fully t·eigerding the above applic:::tion -c:ith:tn a ,:eek
or ten clJ,yf.1 •

ln c·ro.~r thht our :recorc:1s mey be kept up t-o dat,e it
l.',ilJ. b& api;ir;.;ciu.t,ed if you ,.-,il1. e.dvise me o.t ycur uLrly con­
Ve.tJi<;-uea ttl ·.t t ;yot-.r 9-:;.•~at:mt, :;,le.:ns ai'e iu connection aith this
fillng and ,.,hethN' or not, in yov.r opir1ion th~re is a,l)y c!.snce
o? tlc ro,ced develop at being carried forward it?in the
ur 'uture.

VCJry ·hruly yours

CEAS. ~. STLlCKL.Iij
&te.te Enginet-r

•

(

'. S. icvelle, Ass't.
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Uay 20, 1955.

Ur. H. O. l?yle,
La.cowb, Ol•egon-

Yv1;.r. ep,:,licat!.or. f"or perm.'..t t.o opproprh~o rm.tor from
Crabtree Fork of tho Santiam River for irri6ation purposeo
n.r.s te,er~ trc.u&ht to ~v c.tt01i..!.on •

lo action s bee. taken under tis application {or
sorao t imo, a. d in or<lor th.1.t our recordo may be kept up to
cc.t0 it, rdll bo .:pprocic.ted if :JOU r•ill. ftdvioo nt your e.&·ly
convenieco aha your lna r those of tie otior proposed
r::..tor -..:t"crc.. it th-t- c!i,iltdc.t q c •

CE.'J3 •.~. f.IRICKLD!,
Strt~ En:r:.ne:.:.,r.

Dy '
V. • ov!le, Assistant.

14466







Deconbor 15, 1935

Mr. H. S-. Nolan,

Lacomb, Or-9gon..

Dear Mr-..- Nolan:

Thia will a($:noiliedge receipt G>f your letter of Ji)eoembar
12t}l requesting a c]4'~1fication of some of the points which were
discussad at our meeting at l'.,~comb last Sa·turda:y e"V'aning. .

The question baforo your people is -v1het'!ler or not they
dssire to organize an irrigation d!l.strict. Assuming tb.t\li it is
their desire to organize a dietriot for the ptirpose of borrowing
Federal £undo to construct the irrig{ltion worke, then -~be first
problem is to ork out a· description of the boundaries of the dist1"ict.
Thi·s can follow section i1ues or any ~escriptioi:t which Q. aurvey<i>-r
could go out o.nd locate th9 bound!tr:tes. It might be found dosira.ble
to, include lands ·t.'ithin the boun~~1riei:1 which a.re not irrigable, ho-­
evor it would be·my opinion tbat you should not extend the area. f!O
as 'to include laJ1.ds uhich are not irrige.ble unloss it shortens the
description, ­

, 4

After the district is organised and it is found desirablo
to iosue bonds end you decide to issue limited liabilitq bonds, then
the lands nhich ara to bo irrigated, and which.it is desired to placd
under tho bend lien, nre selectad. 7 The uaua.1 procedure in selecting
th9 lands is for the Bord of Diroctora of tho ~strict te sit dewn
with each landowner an,d determine tb.a i:imoul:lt of lands- whieh · he d-asires
to- irriga.t~., then the lien docket QIU.¥ preooribas those llll').dp wh1oh
a~ to bs i:rrig:ited. ·For examples If you bav:e 160 acres of land an.a
you only des'iro to irrigate 40 acres, tlie ll9D. is plaQed against the
40 aoil."'es wbioh l'G:U de-si.ro to !llrdg~ta, the btlance of tlle land 'is 1n
th9 district, but is not subject te assessments f'or ths payment of in­
tarest and principal or operation or maintenance,

A£ter the lien docket has bean Ulflde out by the Board of
Diractors it must be submitted to tho Stato Reclamation Comission
fer their appro'Vil sn.d. then the Board of DiractoI?s ~its o.e a 'bo-1.lrd 0f
equalization tu hogr ths objections of the landowners for the inclus­
ion or eiGJ.-usion of lands to be plaoed unda!:' the bond lien.. Aft.or the
period of he±ring objections hns expired, tha Board of Directors
file this lien docket with the County Cilerk, and Ydtbin a. eertein

-



Page 2,
a.. 8. Nol.an

December 13, 1933

length of tiln.e the landorers can appeal to tbe cirouit court of the
county in which ths lands lie if they are not satisfied with the- Board
of Directors findings.. · ·

You mey have 2,000 acres of land mthin an irrigation district
and in that area it is possible to irrigate only l,000 acres, and where
the limited liability bonds are issued, , only those lands which are to bo
irrigted and placed under the lien docket ar-e subject to assessments.

I am enclosing here~ith a copy of the Irrigation District Las
of Oragon for 1929 and all supplements thereto. It is suggested that you
read these ver-1 carefully, particularly as to the method of organiiaing,
and also as to the issuanco of limited liability bonds mhich you wil.1 findon Page 511 knoi1Il as the Bonding Aot o£ 1927 and nhich act was amended in
1933. I also respectfully call your attention to Sections 1, 2 and~ on
Page 40, which is now codified as Section 48--0l, Oregon Code 19BO, which
provides for the oo}lstruation of irrigation works and paying for "the same
by' assessments.

I

You will remember that the question as askad at the meeting
last'Sa.tui,ds.y e-vening as to what limitations the Bon.rd of Direotora ha.a
a.a to the amount of the annual. assee~ents wbioh are to be 1e1fiad against­
the lands 1n the district. Upon. reading the aboveact you will note that
before the work can be construotsd by this method, that the petitions
must be filed Vii th the Board of Diractors having been signed by t..rie· holder
or holders of tit.la or evidence of titl.e, represE1?1ting a majorit;y of the
acreage within the district, then an eleotion-muat be held which must re­
ceive a majority vote before the district can proceed under this plan of
the construction of the irrigatio?l U()'rka11

In answer to your question as tt> nhether the, wa.te:i;-a can be
mtltohed around fromone 10 acl'&-t:rapt to another; it 1a baiievea. that
this can be best illustrated by an example. If you own 40 acres of land
within m irrigation district and have a water right, for only 10 a:c:re-s1 you
would only be pemittsd to use water for 10 aaras. Unless this 10 acras
as specifically described in the lien docket, it would seem from our
.court deeisions that you could irrigate atry 10 acres within. the 40 acre­
tract but you could nQj; irrigate the ent~re 40 sores in one year,

In the issuance of ea permit by the State Engineer, he ater
is made appurtenant, in the above case, to a 40 acro-tract and you mould
have the right to divert and use theater sufficient to irrigate l0 acros,

Y0urs v.ecy tT,UJ.y,

•

CESi/arb
\

P.S. Enclosures ails under separate
OBAS. E, STRIOK:LINt
State Engineer, Secretory,
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SATISFACTION

:rc2 {37;777+h..·.. I +.'s -· •

In tho Strawberry Center
ofOregon

Lacomb, Oregon

6 NOLAN'S CASHSTORE

Mr. Stricklin,
State Engineer,
Salem, Ore.

Dear Sir:
At ou± weekly meeting last night, it developed that there was

quite a bit of digference of opinion on some of the things you said Sat.
night.

In determining the amount of land under the project, did you
say that every owner could sign up just what he· wished to; or does the
committee go over the land and judge how much is irrigable land and
how much is to be put in if any? If it is done by the committee, then
are they to include other than cleared land?

Another thing: Can an owner sign up and pay for ten acres and
switch the water around from one ten acre tract of his own to another
ten acre tract? If so ; why should anyone who only wants to irrigate
every fourth day, sign up for more than one-fourth of his irrigable
land,1?

Thanking you
appreciation of the

I see that I got
both sides.

for this information and assuring you of our
many favors received at your hands, I remain,
vers ray your>» 3427,
o14 or soe restcaio ref5.£a on
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iovambr 20, 2935.

Mir. G. E. hitconub,

~aba,non, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Whitcomb;

-----· tJnder se_parate cover ue era mailing you a blue

print of the preliminary transit line of the main. ditch of , •

the LEcomb Irrigation Project.

Please keep me informed of any developments re­

lative to the CWA loan for your project.

Thera ara no charges for the blue prin·ce being

mailed to you.

Yours very truly,

.,.,

LAM/mvb
..

..
L. A, MuG .ALLISl'ZR,

Assi'.3ta.nt Sta·ta E:ngi.neet".



State 2niner
St?.te 0::ice BuiJ.0.ing,
S<>le"'1, Orego1;,

Ju;,i:> ?a·+Fn 1.Q~~ )Tt\J'EENG!NEEt.
e> c-(: t::'tVE'D

.JUN?. 6 1933
A':..ten tion ,'r .L.A ,HcAllis ter · SALEM. OGG3ON

I

As Jo2 Till recall ou inspected the peliinry surve'
l:.:i'.:! of :~1e Laco"lo Irrigetion Ditc~ on or abnut the 16th di:ty
o 9une,2333,an2 t th·t tie it·as ecidd t'at t'e ·aiter
s"'1--.uli "':~·i:c a t.:cacing of the "'BP o-f sPici sui·v~y Ar!.d send the
sa."-ie to yo'.l fer y•:i,;:r use,so t·l";e ·foJ.l-J•·:ing 'lAJ' I or('l_ere(l t11e
"'!e. t-?ric=,l for sc.irl t::acing in Par fl.and, Or ('gem, anct I h11vr-- hecn
dvisd tat the ere out of stock and ill order tho as"ve
for:.i,-.('.','ith fro"" Srm F1·:--ncisco, CP,lifornia,1'1enc<:- ~herP will
be ? J.i t··le r3.~J.a:ir in f,;et t.i.ng the sr1.ii:~ ti.· 8Cing to you and
I a'"" t'dvi sing you ?. t t11i R ti.,,e of ~aid <lP. l:cy,

'£hr~nkL1G you for yc:Jr cour teqy in thLci n-iat ter, I a'""t '

Yours very tr1tlY

•



Oct. 6, 1932.

0

Mr. H. C. Pyle,
Lacomb,
Or.egon.

..

Dear Mr. Pyle&

Enclosed hereitn please find a coy of
the record of flow on Crabtree Creek from July 27 to
Septe□ber 30, 19321 ao computed for the station which
\7as established there in J~o Iou r,ill note that
thh :record is provisional because it hn.s not yet been
ohaoked, . but any changes that may be l'!l5de will pro­
bably be slight, and me mill forward final record to
you probably the latter part of next meek

Yours very truly,

A. G. F, PERRY,
sot, to State Engineer

ACFP,tiB
F.llcl.

•

0

•

I
I

l
I





• t
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Sept. l, 1962

ilr. ll. c. Pyle,
Lacomt , Oregon.

Dear ar. P.,7le:

Thi3 is to let you know that I oxpeot
to zke the measurement on Crabtree Creek noxt lied-­
nesday, September 7, so that if you or you~ ijon
could be. on hand at that time to help me carry ·t;he
inat_rumenr.s I will .a!)preciate it.

Yours very truly,

­A. C. F•.,_ PERflY,
,,as t.. to •.3·t;o.te Engineei'•

t\CFP:tiB

..



July 25, 1952.

H. C. Pyles, trustee, Application No. 14466.

Mr. Pyle called at this office today, July 25,
relative to the installation of a measuring station for the
purpose of securing records in connection with the construe­
tion of the works covered by the application, and tilr. Perry
has made arrangements to meet Mr. Pyles at his ranch three
miles east of Lacomb and install the station. Please hold
Application No. 14466 until we have secured some records as
to the quantity of water available for appropriation which
will control point of diversion.

C.E.S.



March 2, 1932.

31 E ORAN D UM

IIr. ii. C. Pyle and ir. Leeland of Lacomb ill attempt

to organize a group of water users in that district and

Mr. Pyle 'Nill assign this application to any responsible

group of users organized there.

Action hereunder should be suspended one year and if

no action is taken the matter should again be taken up

ith !Ar. Pyle.

It may also be desired to develop power in connec­

tion ith irrigation. Numeroufpreliminary surveys are

necessary and reasonable time should be allowed unless a.

subseguent application necessitates completion of this one.

V.S.B.

Application No. 14466

,I



PermitNo- : .

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon .
C

. I, H . ·Vrusf.~\ e (~atne ot applicant) .................................• ·····················••··••·••·••·•··•··•

of ·······La..c.cY.h.b.._~ · _._._ _., County of L..\n-n ,
. (Postoftlce)

State of ..._[)reaon............-...., do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, sbject to existing rights:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation .

1. The source ofthe proposed appropriation is Gro.bee.fork.of...antiam........
· (Nameof stream) ,

Rer..........,a tributarr or .outh.Tork.5anti.Rer.....
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial u.se is ..~.Z.t.5= ~ .

cubic feet per second. . : .
(It water Is to be used trom more than one source, give quantity from each)· .. . '(\3. The use to which the water is to be applied is -1..r:..t:.\0.~.1,,JJL. , .

(Irrigation, poer, mining, manufacturIn, domestle upplles, etc.)

4. 'The point ort diversionis toe@teaI/25.p..2... anaZ388.6. .. .... from he leg_
(N. or S.) (C.orW.) .

corner of .5.ec...___..?..S..-J····Z.. .1./.~.&..L.?..~.~···&.H _ .
(SccUon or subdivision)

(It preferable, give dlstnncc and bearinr to sect.Ion corner)

(It tllero are more than one points o! dlverelon, each must be described, Use acparate sheet Jf neccual\TY,)

-- - .- .----- ---- --· --- -- ..----- •-··•·-------------- ~---- -- - --- -- . ---- ' ..

eino within the .......4.$.4............- ot See.5........., T».....IL..5.....
(Givesmn.!Jestlesnl subdivision) • (No. N. or S.)

R L. ~ , W. M., in the county of ..~).'!\.n _ .
(No. E. orW.)

5. The ···---·-·····················-··-·-cq..n.q,_/......-··--········ to be .a,pp.r.P.)(....8.....ml.&~.5..
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line) . (No. mllco or feet)

in length, terminating in the : of Sec , Tp .
(Smallestlegal subdlvis1on) (No.N.orS.)'

R - , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
(No. E. orW.) -

6. The name of the ditch, canal or other works is ····--·······································································

..................................................................._. -- .. .. - . . - -- -- ··••· ··············-·-····· .·····-· ..

DESCRIPTION OFWORKS

DIVERSION WORKS-

7. (a) Height of dam························-··· feet, length on top ·······················-··· feet, length at bottom

····················-······· feet; material to be used and character of construction

ockand brush. Umber crlb, etc., wasteway over or around dam) " ··•• ··••····••••

---·-- ---· --·-·. -·· - ·- -----------·-· -- -- - -- .. -- ..-. -·. - -- - - ---•·· .. - - ----. ··---- --- - - ·- ..

(b) Description of head.gate ·················-···········: _ -._··································
(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size o:t ouenlni;s)

.-- ·--· -- -- -----··· •·••· --··---·-··__. - -·- ·-• --. ·-·-·· - --- -- -· --- .. - --··---- . --- ·······- ...
•A dlllorent tonn ot application Is provided where stomccworks are contemplated. Theseforms c:an be secured without chargetogether with instructions. b}: odclreselnl:' the Stnte Elnclnee.r. Salem. Oregon. •

(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,



CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE-

8. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canalwhere materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) feet; width on bottom

"-ih~m~nci};~t·:····· feet; depth"- grade ································ feet fall per one

(b) Ab.......milsprone hedgale: width on top (at water line) .....3.6...........-.
······························ feet; width on bottom J..~ 3. feet; depth of water ./.!..$.6 feet;

grade .4.Z.113. feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe, ft.; size at intake, in.,· size at ft.

from intake in.; size at place of use in.; difference in elevation between

intake and place of use, ft. Is grade 1mifor11i? Estimated capacity,

................................ sec. ft.

. FILL IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHERE THE WATER IS USED FOR
IRRIGATION-

9. The land to be irrigated has a total area of .:: .!;,. ..!.&. acres, located in each

smallest legal sttbdivision, as follows:
Township Sectlon Forty-acre Tract Number Acres

To Bo IrrJgo.tod

.-.
em

.....,

(Ir more spa.cc required. attach separate sheet)

(a) Character of soil •·······-······:······················.-········································

(b) Kind of crops raised .

POWER OR MINING PURPOSES-. .
10. (a) Total amount of powerto be deveioped : : · theoretical horsepower.

· Yg>

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power sec. ft.

(c) Total fall to be utilized ···-···-···········-··-·-········· feet.
(Head) . . .

(d) The nature of the works by means ofwhich the power is to be developed .

(e) Such works to- be located in --·····,············-·········································· of Sec ,
(Legal subdlvlaloo)

Tp , R ·-·············• W. M.
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or WV.)

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream?-························
(Yes or No)

(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return .......-......-............................................-.-.........-.

...................................................................., Sec , Tp , R , W. M.
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.or.)

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is :..: .

.. . .. -· - . - - ·-.·-----·- - - ..- _., _ ··- - ·- - - -- - -. -·- - .

(i) The nature of the mines to be served .

.. . .. .. - - _



MUNICIPAL SUPPLY-

11. To supply the city of -························· ········-··•············-··········································································
............................................ County, having a present population of .

(Name ot)

and an estimated population of ···········-················-· in 198 .

(Answer questions 12. 13, H, and 15 in all cases)

12.

13.

14.

15.

Estimated cost of proposed works, $ .

Construction work will begin on or befoi·e .{Dwi.~... .. .....aLui...o{.,~
Construction .worl, will be comple'.ed on or befor~... ... ··:::.:;::,i:·································
The water will be completely a~pli.ed. to the proposed use onr befoi·e..\41o.U,..~'·;··•···'

(1)

. .
Signedin the presence of us as witnesses:

....................................- , .
(No.mo) , : · (Address of witness) . '

(2) ······ ' ' , ·······················-·····························-··················· .
· (Name)'. (Address o! witness) :

Remarlcs .- · ,·························· · .

............This..filing..having...be.en..mad.e..in...the...in.tere.s.t..of....X.99D:.....
. .. .. . ... ..Qf ..Je.om...f.arm.e..r.s .I the a.:bo.v..e R C..-. P.yle d.o her. a.by...~gx: .e.e .

.· · to a.ssign to...:tliis...gr.Qu.p .all...my...righ..t..in the f.iling.s a.a.: ,,.,

-...........so.Q...as...the..group.is...in..a...p09i.ti9n..to...9ge.pt..it...................--

.. .. . . . .. . . - ··-· . ···-··· ·- ·-· . . . ·- . . . . &ignea. . . ~+·· . . .
:·- - --.:..-. --- ;.- - -•-•..- --..--- --..-.-•·- - ..- -..- -- •-- ..---..-· ------- - - ---.- .. -- . - - - •·· -.--•·•.- - - --•·• - - .

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss.

County ofMarion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same ·for : : : :..
c o m p leti o n , map e n d b al ance o ffees.•..------ ·--------··.. ---- --F:..... ,.•...----------·- -- - -- ------ --····-···· ·- ·-· •·• ··--····· --- --- ------·-· .

..............................................................................................-- ..- .

.. .. . .. .. .. -- - - - ·---.. ·- .

In order to retain its priority, this application 1mtst be retitrned to the State Engineer, with

corrections on or before ......March..2Qth........-.---.....,199.....

WITNESSmy hand this 20.th day of .tl!~.A~~ : ,: , 198.. f. .

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN- . LN " siriGrii"

(



STATE OF OREGON., }
ss.

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoingapplication and do herel;>y' grant. the same,
subject to the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein' granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use /
l

and shall not exceed cubic· feet per.second •or its equivalent in case of rotationwith other'
Cre1:t;.,l,,::e ,,e'"'prl~ v...t' ...:_;._.. ~.JI., .. ·,.,.,,.,...' ,~-',, • -- .-, .,.. ,. ;, ~,-c_JO✓ -~~':' ,·.,,,

water users, from ·························"···········'···'···············~ ··············--: , s•••~••••••••••••• ,••••••~.
to,}·/ + ".rm e»re e .- ·er1 •

· 'O { - I i• ':} - ,... ' -

e,, The use to which this water is to be applied is ················-··-···:······-······················································
t ire» 2 rr -Ge 2,sen.,, irr cn,-­

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limitedto of one cubic foot per

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system '\

PERMIT

o'
as maybe ordered by the proper state officer. .,,cs.srs:,..'eor,

T7«-·vy -,/t3-s - t

The priority date of this permit is .

Actual construction work shall begin on or before and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before : : .
' . . .... .. .. - - - - - .. - - ---- --- --. -- - -· __

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before :..
. .... ·---. ------.. ---·-•-- - -· - . -- ·- --··· --·-··· -

WITNESS my hand this day of ..: , 198· .

STATE ENGINEEn
Permits tor power dovclopme.nt aro subJect to the JlmltnUon ot franchise as provided In section 672.8, Orc1ron Lawe, and the

payment ot annual fees ns provided in 11cctlon 6803, Orciron Laws. ···-· ·

ii .....
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LACOMB IRRIGATION DISTRICT
LACO1'IB, OREGON

3E6EV"Ee
DEC 2 0 1948

STATE ENGINEER
SALE:I. C..EON
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ST.HE OF OR::GON
OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER

Water Resou:es cparucnt

flle::-:o. _
leas. No,«

'

JO :Y .?••• Stort •••••••••••.•••••••••• ·-·······

l0,/ Finish...... \.__, _.. ,.. ·-····--···· ·--- --

............................ -·---·--·· --·--·---·
WciahtcdM. C.H.•••---, ~
C. H. co:rc<tion••••_ ___

Correct M. C. H.•••••

Wading, cable, ice, boat, upstr. downstr.,

side bridge ·······-········-··· feet, mile, above,
below age and - ..

Tags checked ·-·-···· _ -- .

Meter suspendc,J from rod, or

--··· ft. above bottom lb weight.

Levels obtained ........._ ..

Mmurcment rntcd crccllcnt (2%), :;cod (5%), fair (8%), poor (over 8%), ba=cd on followinJ

·... conditions: Cross ~cction -··············-······························································

Flow ···········- · • ·----······-·-······· V/cnthcr ----···········-·····················-···
Other ···--·-··---·······--·--····--·-·---·--··· Air·--··-°F@ --····
Gase ··-······························-----···-········--······-·-·········· Vhtcr ••••••••°F@} •••••••.u
·····--········-··········· Record rcn:oved ·······-··-······-·· lntab:e fiu~hcd ~·············-

Ob$crvcr -······-····----·······-··----········-····-···-·····-·················

Control ·······-·······-····--·· .•••••••••• • ·················-········- ·········--·········

'I
I

G. H. of zc;o Bow ··---· ----------····· ft.

---
,

-- .. -- . . ---·------
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{ r' s /
/

County :r..J.N.K~: _ .

a dj :p:e.r.aion...o..r..no.toaxcaad..A..acr..f:ee:t..p:er..~:r:e...~r

. p . .t'.\ 8 \ p .. \ 4 ;-)

\ f~i1i;:18629-~ .
\ 7 s-:o

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

mt-acre4untried9pl5,2%,3%9"2rpmpp;pg±;2_
7. Location of point of diversion···-····· .~~ L(.. 1 -········-······· ec. .. •. g l..B.., W.M.

(Leea}Subdivision)

_ Name L.a.c.o.I:!b..•r:,.iga.:tion..9:Lstr.i~.t~ 2. Address ..Lac.o:mb., G.r.err,on.~ .

j-i r--fi. Source of supply _Q-!@.~~ .ft~(?..·-······-··············--·..···········.. ·········· .
\;..j Tributary of ._S'(?Jc-&6 Sa4'4~M?&~-1L ~ .

2? January 20, 1932£=roe
4. Amount of water -·-~~~J.~ ~~f.~..~.!'............................. 5. Priority date~.t.¢.?ln...J1.Ell..e.L..K~...tclfl1.fl:..~rtllf·J.:7.dJ:VerS1-o

vi'l5if,7'['i.f-d'C-P· . .and DeoembeP 22, 1908 fo1 11at01 £1om-all-e-t.h I
6. Use ..irrj.g.e_:t.i.an. .l/.-W.:toll!.~j :ts eqJJi valent fc:e.eah..11.a1'1!..ir1•igat.eii...amr: ..s:m?'r.Oas I

/

No. AcroN
Actuoll.Y Irrllloll!d

\
-\

l- ~0 '"'-36
20 l30
30
30

25 22
40

.. 36
35

t1 33 f
mr¼ NW¾
f5#e##es
SE¼ NW¼
SE¾ SW¾ 2

- I •l-l'"E¾ SE-- 29 ...
mi s? •

29
sw1.. SE¾ 40si! see 16 ' I26 NE¾ NE¾ 40 'SE.t NE-i 34 ? I35 1! NE? 39 \ ) J..

\
sw¾ Ntl 10 (., "1

s;»! 29 i!a,
36 ?k s ,, 1

ww7ad.ccskaucore 1



I -

_I

,,,,----,.---- )
,rd

-REPORT OF PEfflilON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of ~orks: ···-··-·········-····················-······································································:· •····································

~...................-·.·----· _ -•·••···•-··•···· -- -··· - •·•• ---. . . ..... . . . ... . . . . . .
t · o

",...

..............................................................................._ - - .

····• ······ .. ··- ·••·••·······

·························--..······••·•·•·••·····••·••-···..·········• .

......... ..-- .

.................................................................................................................................. ···········•···················-·······

................ ··- •··· •·•·-····. •··•·· ,. ····-·--.•·••· •·• - - .

... ..... .. .. .. ........- ·- ·- -- - ..··- .

\
\

1.._,," -, _ ~••••••••••- .I

' - _···-· •·•• .••·- -·•·- - - ·••·• •··•· - - ·-.-·· -- .

.................................................................. . . . - .

..........................................-..-..... . . . - . .. .. . .

........................ ·•• .. . . . . . ·• ······ _

-·-· . . . . . . . . . . .._ ._ .

I, ·······················································-························-'······································• do hereby certify that I have made
~

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No , on the day.
of ···-·····················-····-········-···-··········• 19 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .
(QunnUty orwater In

second-feetor acre-fcet)and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please retnrn this form with­
out your signature, with a full report by
letter.

· (Nnmc) ·•••·••••·•··••·••••••···•••·••••••••••••·•••

. (TlUc) • • ••• ················-··········
State Printing E5364 I
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STATE OF OREGON
~ ss,

County of Linn )

I, i, c. Pyle

of Lacomb • County of

State of Oregon, for and in consideration of

Linn

One

Dollard, and other valuable consideration, do hereby assign, transfer and

set over untoLolITi.ionbl@uric

of Lacomb--------.a.=-----------' County oflD
State of Oregon, all my right, title and interest in and to Application No.

__14_4_6_6 made to the state Engineer of Oregon for permit to

appropriate certain waters, and authorize the State Engineer to issuo to

the said Lacomb Irrigation District

or __t_h_e_ir assigns, water right certificate upon the completion of

the appropriation.c::lfESS 11HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of--..-'-~~-,.:;;;.:::.+-------"' 19~

I •
Witnesses:

(The fee provided by law for recording an assignment
of a permit in the office of the State Engineer is
$1.00 for the first 100 nords and $0.10 for each
additional 100 words or fraction thereof. For re­
cording an assignment on this form the fee is $1.00).


